

# General Price List

These prices are effective as of June 1, 2019, and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## 1. FUNERAL HOME SERVICES

<b>A.</b>	<b>Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead</b> .....	<b>\$2,675.00***</b>
	This charge includes services of funeral director and staff to respond to initial request for service, conference with responsible person to determine services required, coordination plans involved in the final disposition of the deceased, recording of vital statistics, securing permits and authorizations, filing and obtaining death certificates and preparation of other forms and claims	
	This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains)	
	Arranging out of country transportation (plus consulate fees if any).....	\$ 275.00
<b>B.</b>	<b>Embalming</b>	
	Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. It is the policy of our funeral home to require embalming where funerals are selected which require a public viewing.....	
		\$ 675.00***
<b>C.</b>	<b>Other Preparation of the Body:</b>	
	Dressing and casketing.....	\$ 300.00***
	Hairdressing (Basic).....	\$ 115.00
	Hairdressing (Coloring/Dye).....	\$ 230.00
	Special restoration of autopsy case.....	\$ 75.00
	Preparation of the body for identification or transportation with no embalming.....	\$ 350.00
<b>D.</b>	<b>Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing</b> .....	<b>\$ 700.00***</b>
	(Second night of viewing \$440.00)	
	Or use of equipment and staff for viewing elsewhere.....	\$ 680.00
	Overtime charge for Holiday Viewing.....	\$ 275.00
<b>E.</b>	<b>Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony</b> .....	<b>\$ 600.00***</b>
	Or use of equipment and staff for funeral ceremony elsewhere.....	\$ 450.00
	Overtime charge for Holiday Service.....	\$ 275.00
<b>F.</b>	<b>Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service</b>	\$ 1,175.00
	Or use of equipment and staff for memorial service elsewhere	\$ 450.00
	Overtime charge for Holiday Memorial Service	\$ 275.00
<b>G.</b>	<b>Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service and Committal Service</b> .....	<b>\$ 250.00***</b>
<b>H.</b>	<b>Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home</b> (within 30 miles).....	<b>\$ 350.00***</b>
<b>I.</b>	<b>Transfer of Remains from Funeral Home</b> (within 30 miles).....	<b>\$ 350.00</b>
<b>J.</b>	<b>Hearse</b> (within 30 miles) luncheon wait time \$95.00 per hour - 2 hour minimum charge - only 3 floral pieces in hearse (Abraham Lincoln National Cemetery \$180 Additional).....	<b>\$ 350.00***</b>
<b>K.</b>	<b>Limousine</b> (within 30 miles) luncheon wait time \$95.00 per hour - 2 hour minimum charge - maximum of 7 seat belted people, excluding the chauffeur.....	<b>\$ 530.00</b>
<b>L.</b>	<b>Flower Car</b> (within 30 miles) luncheon wait time \$95.00 per hour - 2 hour minimum charge.....	<b>\$ 530.00</b>
	(Per Mile Charge for all vehicles outside 30 mile radius at \$2.95 per mile)	
	Traditional funeral marked with***	<b>\$ 5,900.00</b>



# General Price List

(continued)

<b>FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.....</b>	<b>\$ 3,134.00</b>
This charge includes removal of remains, necessary services of staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, and local transportation to airport. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body.	
1. With minimum shipping container.....	\$ 3,359.00
2. With casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to the cost of the casket).....	\$ 3,134.00
3. Air Tray (In addition to the cost of the casket).....	\$ 3,334.00
<b>RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.....</b>	<b>\$ 2,822.00</b>
This charge includes temporary shelter of remains, transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory by hearse and necessary services of staff. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies	
<b>DIRECT CREMATIONS*...Range of Prices.....</b>	<b>\$1,841.00 to \$18,481.00</b>
Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies includes removal or remains, basic urn, necessary services of staff and authorization. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering)	
1. Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Purchaser.....	\$ 1,841.00
2. Direct Cremation with Alternative Container.....	\$ 1,966.00
3. Direct Cremation with Casket Selected from Our funeral Home (in addition to cost of Casket).....	\$ 1,841.00
* Plus cremation charge and local permit fees, if required.	
<b>SIMPLE CREMATION.....</b>	<b>\$ 1,370.00</b>
Our charge for simple cremation without and attendant rites or ceremonies only includes removal of remains, basic urn, alternative container, necessary services of staff and authorizations. If you want to arrange a simple cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering)	
*Plus cremation charge and local permit fees, if required.	
<b>IMMEDIATE BURIAL.. Range of Prices.....</b>	<b>\$3500.00 to \$19,460.00</b>
This charge for an immediate burial without any attendant rites or ceremonies, includes removal and shelter of remains, local transportation to the cemetery by hearse, necessary services of staff and authorizations.	
1. Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Purchaser.....	\$ 3,500.00
2. Immediate Burial with Alternative Container.....	\$ 3,625.00
3. Immediate Burial with Cloth Covered Casket.....	\$ 4,295.00
4. Immediate Burial with Casket Selected From Our Funeral Home (in addition to cost of the casket).....	\$ 3,500.00
5. Immediate Burial with Lined Container.....	\$ 3,925.00

**NOTICE: These disclosures are made in compliance with requirements for disclosure as set forth by the Federal Trade Commission. Services and merchandise categories have been established according to guidelines set forth by the Federal Trade Commission.**

Other Locations  
201 N. Northwest Highway  
Palatine, Illinois 60067  
(847) 358-7411